

## By-law 2024-170

A by-law to dedicate certain lands as part of the highways of the City of Markham

## Please provide date of Council Resolution or Approval (mm/dd/year)- 9/25/2024

WHEREAS Part Lot 1, Plan 2196, designated as Parts 6, 7 and 13, Plan 65R-30854

Kimbe City C	erley Kitteringham Clerk	Frank Scarpitti Mayor
Read :	a first, second, and third time and pas	sed on September 25, 2024.
1.	Part Lot 9, Concession 6, designated in the City of Markham, Regional M	as Parts 6, 7 and 13, Plan 65R-30854 and d as Parts 5, 11, 16 and 17, Plan 65R-30854 funicipality of York are hereby established throughways of the City of Markham and named
NOW follow		rporation of the City of Markham enacts as
		as Parts 5, 11, 16 and 17, 65R-30854 and gional Municipality of York for public use.